



SECTION A-A
SCALE .6875

Parts List			
QTY	PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ITEM
2	99-140-00-0008	1/2" Lock Washers	40
1	C170-BOX	TRANSP. CONTAINER	39
1	D30-300C	METAL DUST CAP	38
1	D-30-300	FEM HYD. CONNECTOR - THREADED	37
1	C600R-23	AIR NIPPLE, 1/8 NPT	36
1	C170-65	STEEL RING, 0.23 DIA X 1.95 O.D	35
1	C1200-18	WIPER SEAL, AN23	34
1	99-490-00-0335	O-Ring #335	33
1	99-490-00-0140	O-Ring #140	32
1	99-490-00-0128	O-Ring #128	31
1	C170-64	PISTON T SEAL FOR 3.125 CYL	30
1	C170-63	PISTON	29
1	C170-62	CYLINDER ROD	28
1	C170-61	CYLINDER CAP	27
1	99-141-00-1000	FLAT WASHER, 5/16 SMALL O.D	26
1	C36S-29	LANYARD - FOR LOCKING PIN	25
1	99-104-00-0508	BHCS, 5/16-18 X 1/2"LG	24
1	LABEL-009	OWNER MANUAL LABEL	23
1	C170-67	#140 BACK UP RING	22
4	99-150-00-0406	SET SCREW, 1/4-20 X 3/8" LG	21
1	LABEL-012	LABEL, FOOTAGE DECAL	20
1	C170-60	SIDE SHAFT - LEFT	19
2	C170-59	RETAINER RING	18
2	99-150-04-0508	SET SCREW, DOG PT 5/16-18 X 1/2"LG	17
2	99-141-0M-0018	FLAT WASHER, 1.18I.D X 1.96 O.D	16
1	C170-58	LOCKING PLATE	15
1	C170-57	Q.R PIN, 5/16 X 1.0" LG	14
1	99-114-01-0504	SHOULDER BOLT, 3/8 X 1/2" LG	13
2	99-104-00-0812	BHCS, 1/2-13 X 3/4" LG	12
1	C170-09	HANDLE	11
2	99-150-00-0408	1/4-20 x 1/2 SET SCREW	10
1	C170-56	CYLINDER 39Tn	9
2	99-121-080017	1-1/8-12UNF, HEX NUT	8
2	C170-55	ROD NUT	7
1	C170-54	SIDE SHAFT - RIGHT	6
1	C170-53	BOTTOM JAW	5
1	C170-52	TOP JAW	4
1	C170-03	LOCKING NUT	3
1	C171-51	CYLINDER ROD EXTENSION	2
1	C170-50	TOP BAR	1

DRAWN
User
CHECKED
NICK NEAG
QA
JACKSON NGUYEN
MFG
APPROVED
REMOVE ALL SHARP CORNERS
UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE

6/1/2018

FOOTAGE TOOLS INC.

TITLE **C170-A2 ASSEMBLY DWG**

2" SCH40/80 SQUEEZE OFF TOOL

SIZE C	DWG NO C170-A2	REV
SCALE NTS	SHEET 1 OF 1	